CH \$165.00 45505

ETAS ID: TM601759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, as Agent		09/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innerworkings, Inc.
Street Address:	203 N. LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4550588	INNERWORKINGS
Registration Number:	4550589	
Registration Number:	4773362	VALO
Registration Number:	4769292	VALO
Registration Number:	2834801	INKCHASER.COM
Serial Number:	86509775	TRADERUNNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore Batis

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T. Batis - 26258.0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE BATIS
SIGNATURE:	/THEODORE BATIS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0732

900573469

DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - TCW#page1.tif		
source=Release of Security Interests in	Trademarks - TCW#page2.tif	
source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - TCW#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0733

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of September, 2020, by TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, as

Agent ("Agent"), in favor of INNERWORKINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July

15, 2019, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on July 23, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6700/0582, including without limitation all

liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

The Agent agrees to take all further actions and provide to the Grantor and their respective

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance reasonably

requested by the Grantor, at the applicable Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and

effectively effectuate the purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0734

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC,

as Agent

By: Juname Stresso

Title: Manage Title: Man Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
InnerWorkings, Inc.	INNERWORKINGS	17-Jun-2014	4550588
InnerWorkings, Inc.	INNERWORKINGS	17-Jun-2014	4550589
	(stylized)		
	Tel		
InnerWorkings, Inc.	VALO	14-Jul-2015	4773362
InnerWorkings, Inc.	VALO	07-Jul-2015	4769292
InnerWorkings, Inc.	INKCHASER.COM	20-Apr-2004	2834801

U.S. Trademark Applications

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
InnerWorkings, Inc.	TRADERUNNER	21-Jan-2015	86/509775

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0736